
I D A H 0 DEPARTMENT OF 

HEALTH &WELFARE 
C.l. 'BUTCH' OTIER- Governor 
RICHARD M. ARMSTRONG - Director 

May 13,2015 

Keith Gnagey, Administrator 
Teton Valley Hospital 
120 East Howard Avenue 
Driggs, ID 83422 

RE: Teton Valley Hospital, Provider ID# 131313 

Dear Mr. Gnagey: 

DEBBY RANSOM, R.N., R.H.l.T- Chief 
BUREAU OF FACILfTY STANDARDS 

3131 E~ei Street 
P.O. Box 83720 

Boise, Idaho 83710-0009 
PHONE: (108) 334-6626 

FAX: (108) 364-1888 
E-mai: fsb@dhw.idaho.gov 

This is to advise you of the fmdings of the Medicare/Licensure Fire Life Safety Survey, which was 
concluded at Teton Valley Hospital, onApril30, 2015. 

Enclosed is a Statement of Deficiencies/Plan of Conection, Form CMS-2567, listing Medicare 
deficiencies and a similar form listing State licensure deficiencies. In the spaces provided on the right 
side of each sheet, please provide a Plan of Conection. It is important that your Plan of Correction 
address each deficiency in the following manner: 

1. What conective action(s) will be accomplished for those individuals found to have been 
affected by the deficient practice; 

2. How you will identify oiher individuals having the potential to be affected by the same 
deficient practice and what conective action( s) will be taken; 

3. What measures will be put in place or what systemic change you will make to ensure that the 
deficient practice does not recur; 

4. How the conective action(s) will be monitored to ensure the deficient practice will not recur, 
i.e., what quality assurance program will be put into place; and, 

5. Include dates when conective action will be completed. 42 CFR 488.28 states ordinarily a 
provider is expected to take the steps needed to achieve compliance within 60 days of being 
notified of the deficiencies. Please keep this in mind when preparing your plan of 
conection. For corrective actions which require construction, competitive bidding, or other 
issues beyond the control of the facility, additional time may be granted. 



Keith Gnagey, Administrator 
May 13,2015 
Page 2 of2 

After each deficiency has been answered and dated, the administrator should sign both the CMS Form 
2567 and State Form in the spaces provided on the bottom of the first pages of each of the respective 
forms and return the originals to this office by May 26, 2015. 

Thank you for the courtesies extended to our staff dming our visit. If you have any questions, please 
call om office at (208) 334-6626. 

Sincerely, 

Nr----
MARK P. GRIMES 
Supervisor 
Facility Fire Safety and Construction Program 

MPG/lj 

Enclosme 
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K 000 INITIAL COMMENTS 

The hospital is a single story structure with a 
partial basement; is of at least Type V(lll) 
construction; and, is protected throughout by a 
complete automatic fire extinguishing system. A 
complete renovation of the existing building and a 
major addition was completed In August of 1996. 
Additional fire safety features include a firs al~rm 
system with smoke detection in each patient 
room, common areas, and at some barrier 
partition door assemblies; portable fire 
extinguishers throughout; a smoke barrier 
partition (i.e., fiNo smoke compartments) on the 
main floor; and, an essential electrical system 
(I.e., diesel powered generator). There are a total 
of four (4) exits to grade from the first (I.e., rn~in) 
flOor and two (2) exits directly to grade from tht;o 
non"patient use basement level. A medical office 
clinic Is ~ttached to 111e west end of the hospital 
and is separated from tl1e hospital by a lwo (2) 
hour rated wall assembly with a pair of one and 
one half (i,e., 1 1/2) hour rated door assemblies in 
the common opening between the hospital and 
clinic. 

The following deficiencies .were cited during the 
annual lirenife safety sUJvey conducted on April 
30, 2015. The facility was surveyed under the 
LIFE SAFETY CODE, 2000 Edition, EXisting 
Health Care Occupancy, In accordance with 42 
CFR 485.623. 

The survey W!IS conducted by: 

' Nathan Elkins 
Health Facility Surveyor 
Fire Life Saf<oty & Construction 

KOOO 

K 062 NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD K 062 

Required automatic sprinkler systems are 
LABOAAl'OtN DIRECTORS OR PROVIOERISUPPl.IER REPRE:SENTATI\II:'S S!~NAiUR!:: (X8) DATi;; 

.rlzr" 
Any deficiency statement endin~ with an asteril';k ("') Q~note? a deficiency which the institvtion may be excu d rom correcting providing it is determined that 
other safeguards pmvkla suffident protection to the patients. {See instructions.) Excap1 fat nursln9 homes, the flndir'lgs staled above art:! diselosal:iJe 90 days 
fo!lc.wing tha date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is ptovided, For nursing homes, the above ~ndings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 
days /ollovljng the date these docume~ts tl!$ h'lii>de awilable to the facility. If dsftciencl~ are cited, en approveQ plan of c.orreotlon is requisite to C1Jntinued 
progmm partidpafion. 

FORM CMS-2557(02-99) Ptevim;6- Versions Obsolete B1TP21 lf co!'itinu~lioo ~lit& Page 1m 10 
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TAG OR LSC IDEN'rlFYJNG INFORMATION) 

K 062 Continued From page 1 
continuously maintained in reliable operating 
condition and are inspected and tested 
periodically. 19.7,6, 4.6.12, NFPA 13, NFPA25, 
9.7.5 

This Standard is not mel as evidenced by: 
8ased upon obsstvation and interview the facility 
failed to assure sprinkler heads are continuously 
maintained in a reliable condition. Fa.ilure to 
maintain sprinkler heads could affect the w<Jter 
distrib~tion patterns, delay operations. or render 
the sprinkler inoperable. !his deficient practice 
could potentially affect patients, staff and visitors 
on the d<Jte of survey. The facility is licensed for 
13 beds with a census of two on the day of 
survey. 

Findings include: 

During the facility tour on Apri130, 2016 between 
9:00 AM and 2:00 PM observation of the kttchen 
revealed excessive dust and grime build up on 
multiple sprinkler heads above the kitchen hood. 
When asked, the Maintenance Supervisor stated 
he was unaware of the loaded sprinkler heads. 

Actual NFPA reference: 
NFPA25 -
2-2.1 Sprinklers. 
2-2.1.1• . 
Sprinklers shall be inspected !'rpm the floor level 
annually. Sprinklers shall be free of corrosion, 
foreign materials. pain~ and physical damage and 
shall be installed in the proper orientation (e.g., 
upright, pendant, or si?ewall). Any sprinkler shall 
be replaced that Is painted, corroded, damaged, 
loaded, or in the Improper orlenta~on. 
Exception No. 1": Sprinkler>; installed in 

ID 
FI<EFIX 

TAG 

K062 

PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION 
(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE 
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The two sprinkler heads in the kitchen -
were cleaned of the excessive dust and 
grime build up as shown in pictures 

1 Exhibit 1. M?intenance discussed with 
dietary staff the need to keep " dean 
work environment to avoid having 
excessive dust and grime in the area. 
During our annual fire sprinkler 
inspections maintenance will walk the 
entire facility with the inspection 
company to identify any sprinkler heads 
that have foreign materials on them. 
Affected sprinkler heads will be cleaned 
or replaced. These inspections happen 

~!'Y.E~r_u~ry, _____ :......... . . ____ . 

Cleaning performed ori May 4, 2015 ···- ~·< . - - ''-- ' 

' ,,.······ 
II~ . ·--------· 

61TP<1 
!foontintJation¥witP~~ 201'10 



DEFMay.22. 2015~ 3:53P,Vo.NDfT V H C>ERVICI::S 
CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES 

STA'IEMENT OF DEFICieNCIES 
AND PlAN OF CORRE;Cl'ION 

(X1J PROVIDERISUPPliERICUA 
ID~NTJFICATJON NUM6ER; 

131313 

(XZ) MULTIPlE; CONSTRUCTION 

A BUILDING 01 , ENTIRE HOSPITAL 

a. WING 

No. 5402 fp 6j' 05/1.2/2015 
; u"M APPROVED 

OMB NO. 0938-0391 

(X~) DATE SURVEY 
COMPLETED 

04/30/2015 

NAME OF PROVIDI'R OR SUPPLigR 

TETON VALLEY HEALTH CARE 
STREET ADORESS, CITY, STAl'E, ZIP CODE 

120 EASI HOWARD AVENUE 
DRIGGS, ID 83422 

. (X4) ID r SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 
PREFIX EACH DEFICII'NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FUll ReGUlATOR 

TAG OR LSC IDEONTJFYING INFORMA'IION) 

K 062 continued From page 2 
concealed spaces ·such as above suspended 
ceilings shall not require inspection. 
Exception No. 2: Sprinklers installed in areas that 
<>re inaccessible for sa.fety considerations due to 
process operations shall be Inspected during 
each schsdulsd shutdown 

K 076 NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD 

Medical gas storage and administration areas are 
protected In accordance with NFPA 99, Standards 
for Health Care Facilities. 

(a) Oxy9en storage locations of greater than 
3,000 cu. ft. are enclosed by a one-hour 
separation. 

(b) Locations for supply systems of greater than 
3,000 cu. ft. are vented to the outside. NFPA 99 
4.3.1.1.2, 19.3.2.4 

This Standard is not met as evidenced by: 
Based upon observation and interview the facility 
failed to ensure oxygen cylintlers were secured 
and stored in a safe manner. Failure to secure 
high pressure cylinders cen result in physical 
damage to the cylinder and resulting In 
overpressure events causing demege or injury. 
The deficient practice·could potentially affect 
patients, staff and visitors on the day of suNey. 
The facility Is licensed for ·13 hospital beds with a 
census of two on the date of survey. 

Findin9s include: 

During the facility tour on April so; 2015 between 
9;00 AM and 2:00 PM, pbservatlon of the 
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K 076 Continued From pjlge 3 
Radiology room revealed one (1) oxygen tank 
that was not properly secured in a cylinder sland 
or cart. When asked, the Mainlenance Supervi$Of 
stated he was unaware of U1e freestanding gas 
cylinqers. 

Actual NFPAstandard: 
NFPA99 
4-3.1.1.2 Storage Requirements (Location, 
Construceon, Arrangement). 
(a)* Nonflammable Gases (Any Quantity; 
ln·Storage, Connected, or Both) 
1. Sources of heat In storage locations shall be 
protected or located so that cylinders or 
compressed gases shall not be heated to the 
activation point of Integral safety devices. In no 
case shall the temperature of the cylinders 
exceed 130"F (54'C). Care shall be exercised 
when handling cylinders that have been exposed 
to freezing temperatures or containers that 
contain cryogenic liquids to prevent injury to the 
skin. 
2.* Enclosures shall be provided for supply 
systems cylinder storage or manifold locations for 
oxidizing <Jgenls such as oxygen and nitrous 
oxide. Such enclosures shall be constructed of an 
assembly of building materials with a fire-resistive 
rating of at least 1 hour and shall not 
ccmmunicate directly with anesthetizing !OGations. 
Other nonflammable (inert) medical gases may 
be stored in the enclosure. Flammable gases 
shall not be stored with oxidizing agents. Storage 
of full or empty cylinders is permitted. Such · 
enclosures shall serve no other purpose. 
3. Provisions shall be made for racks or 
fastenings to protect cylindere from accidental 
damage or dislocation. 
4. The electric JnstallaUon In storage locations or 
manifold enclosures lor nonflammable medical 
gases shall comply with the standards ot NFPA 

FORM CM$ ... ,2687(02-99) Previous Versions Obs.olefe 
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The oxygen tank was placed into 
appropriate carrier as shown in pictures 
Exhibit 2. The staff that placed the tank 
outside of the carrier was informed of 
the im'portance of keeping the tanks in 
their appropriate carrier or cart. During 
monthly fire extinguisher checks 
maintenance staff will ensure that all 
oxygen tanks are in their appropriate 
carriers o~carts. If any tanks are found 
to be outf,thelr appropriate carriers they 
will be placed Into a carrier and staff 
will be reminded of the Importance to 
keep tanl1s i.n their carriers. 

.. - ----- ... ... ·; ~ 

5/1/2015 

S1TP21 If continuation 5liast P~e 4 or 10 
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K 076 Continued Prom page 4 
70, National Eiectrical Coda, for ordinar; 
loeatlons. Electric wall fiXtures, !!witches, and 
receptacles shall be installed in fixed locations 
not less than 152 em (5 ft) above the floor a~~ 
precaution against their physical damage. 
5. Storage locations for oxygen and nitrous oxide 
shall be kept free of flammable materl<d!i [see 
also 4-3. 1.1.2(a)7J. 
6. C.yllnders containing compressed gases and 
containers for volatile liquids shall be kept away 
from radiators, steam piping, and like sources of 
heat. 
7. combustible matertals; such as pa(:er, 
cardboard, plasUcs, and fabrics, shall not be 
stored or Kept near supply system cylinders or 
manifolds containing oxygen or nitrous oxide. 
Racks for cylinder storage shall be permitted to 
be of wooden construction. Wrappers shall be 
removed prior to storage. 
Exception: Shipping crates or storage cartons for 
cylinders. 
8. When cylinder valve protection caps are 
supplied, they shall be secured tightiy in place 
unless the cylinder Is connected for use. 
9. Containers shall not be stored in a tighijy 
closed space such as a closet [see 8-2.1.2.3(c)]. 
1 o. Location of Supply SystemS. 
a. Except as permitted by4·3.1.1.2(a)10c, supply 
systems for medical gases or mixtures of these 
gases having total capacities (connected and in 
storage) not exceeding the quantities specified in 
4·3. 1.1 .2(b)1 and 2 shall be located outdoors in 
an enclosure used only for this purpose or in a 
room or enclosure used only for this purpose 

' situated within a building used for other purposes. 
b. Storage facilities that are outside. but adjacent 
to a building wall, sh<Jii be in accordance with 
-NFPA 50, Standard for Bulk Oxygen Systems at 
Consumer Sites. 
c. Locations for supply systems shall not be used 
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K 076 Continued From p!lge5 
for storage purposes other than for containers of 
nonftammable gases. Storage of fuJJ or empty 
containers shall be permitted. Other 
nonflammable medical gas supply systems or 
storage locations shall be permitted to be in the 
same locE~tion with oxygen or nitrous oxide or 
both. However, care shall be taken to provide 
adequate ventilation to dissipate such other 
gases in order to prevent the development of 
o;xygen-deficient atmospheres in the event of 
functioning of cylinder or manifold pressure-relief 
devices. 
d. Air compressors and vacuum pumps shall be 
located separately from cylinder patient gas 
systems or cylinder storage enclosures. Air 
compressors shall be installed in a designated 
mechanical equipment area, adequately 
venmated and with required services. 
11. Construction and Arrangement of Supply 
System Locations. · 
a. Walls, floors, ceilings, roofs, doors, interior 
finish, shelves, racks, and supports of and in the 
locations cited In 4-3.1.1 .2(a)10a shall be 
constructed of noncombustible or 
limited-combustible materials. 
b. Locations for supply systems for oxygen, 
nitrous oxide, or mixtures of these gases shall not 
communicate with anesthetizing locations or 
storage locations for flammable anesthetizing 
agents. 
c. Enclosures for supply systems shall be 
provided with doors or gates that can be locked. 
d. Ordinary electrical wall fixtures in supply rooms 
shall be installed in fixed locations not lass than 5 
ft (1 .5 m) above the floor to avoid physical 
damage. 
e; Where enclosures (interior or exterior) for 
supply systems are located n<;lar sources of heat, 
such as furnaces, incinerators, or boiler rooms, 
they shall bs of construction that protects 
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K 076 ConUnued From page 6 
cylinders from re<~ching temperatures exceeding 
130'F (54'C). Open electrical conductors and 
transformers shall not be located In close 
proximity to enclosures. Such ·enclosures shall 
not be located adjacent to storage tanks for 
flammable Of combustible liquids. 
f. Smoking shall be prohibited in supply system 
enclosures. 
g. Heating shall be b'{ steam, hot water, or other 
indirect means. Cylinder temperatures shall not 
exceed 130"F (54"C). 
(b) Addition>;~! Storage Requirements for 
Nonflammable Gases Greater lhan 3000 ft3 (85 
m3). 
1. Oxygen supply systems or storage locations 
having a total capacity of more than 20,000 ft3 
(566m3) (NTP), inciuding unconnected reseJVes 
on hand at the site, shall comply with NFPA 50, 
Standard for Bulk Oxygen Systems at Consumer 
Sites . 
.2. Nitrous oxide supply systems or storage 
locations having a total capacity of 3200 lb (1452 
kg) [28, 000 ft3 (793 m3) (NTP)] or more, 
Including unconnected reserves on hand at the 
site, shall comply with CGA Pamphlet G-8.1, 
standa'fd for the lns!allaU.on of Nitrous Oxide 
Systems at Consumer Sites. 
3. The walls, floors, and ceilings of locations for 
supply systems of more than 3000 ft3 (85 m3) 
total cap<~city (connected and in storage) 
separating the supply system location from other 
occupanc'tes 'tn a build'tng shall have a fire 
resistance rat'tng of at least 1 hour. This shall also 
apply to a common wall or walls of a <>Upply 
system location attached to ~ building having 
other occupancy. 
4. Locations for supply systems of more than 
3000 ft3 (85 m3) total capacity (connected and In 
storage) shall be vented to the outside by a 
dsdlcated mechanical ventilation system or by 
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K 076 continued From page 7 
na.tural venting. II natural venting is used, the 
opening or openings shall be a minimum of 72 
in.2 (0.05 m2) in total free area. 
(c) Storage Requirements for Nonflammable 
Gases Less Than 3000 ft3 (85 m3). Doors to 
such locations shall be provided with louvered 
openings having a. minimum ol72 in.2 (0.05 m2) 
in total free area. Where the location of the suoo1v1 

system door opens onto an exit access corrtdor, 
louvered openings shall not be used, and the 
requirements of 4-3.1,1 .2(b)3 and 4 and the, 
dedicated mechanical ventilation system required 
in 4-3.1.1.2(b)4 shall be complied with. 

K 104 NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD 

Penetrations of smoke barriers by ducts are 
protected in accordance With 8.3.6. 

This Standard is not met as evidenced by; 
Based upon observation and interview the facility 
failed to ensure smoke barrier penetrations were 
effectiverJ sealed to prevent or impede the 
transfer of smoke between compartments. 
Failure to limit the products of combustion could 
affect patient safety as well a~ stE~ff and visitors. 
lhe facility is licensed for 13 hospital beds with a 
census of two on the day of survey. 

1 ,) During the facility tour on April30, 2015 
between 9:30AM and 2:00PM, observation of 
the smoke barrier above the cross corridor doors 
adjacent to room #5 and room #7 revealed 1 inch 
pipe and a 3 inch pipe penetrating through the 
smoke barrier with wires running through the 
pipes. The pipes were not properly sealed inside 
or around the piping to prevent the passage of 
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PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION 
. (EACH CORRECTIVIEACnON S~OUL~ BE 
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DEFICIENCY) 

rD Prefix Tag I< 104 

1. lhe pipes were sealed with a 
~ombination of lire barrier foam and 
fire sealant to prevent the passage of 
smoke as shown in pictures Exhibit 3. 
The hospital performs quarterly fire 5/4/2015 

barrier inspections and will now 
perform additional inspe~tions during ·1~--· and after remodel work being 
performed by contractors. All 

K 104 fire/smoke barrier breaks will be 
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smoke. When asked, the Maintenance 
Supervisor stated he was unaware of the 
penetrations but aware of the standard. 

:2.) Puring the facili~J tour on April 30, 201 S 
·between. 9:30 AM and 2:00 PM, observation of 
room 164 revealed 1 inch circular hole 
penetrating through the 3/4 hour rated door. 
When asked, !he Maintenance Supervisor stated 
he was aware of the hole in the door due to a 
previously attached key pad door lock. , 

3.) During tl1e facility tour on April 30, 2015 
between 9:30 AM and 2:00 PM, observation of 
room 182 revealed an approximately 2 inch 
circular hole with electrical wiring penetrating 
through the ceiling. When asked, the 
Maintenance SupetVisor stated an antenna was 
Installed for the EMS crew but t1ie hole was not 
fixed. 

Actual NFPA Standard: 
LSC 101-2000 
8.3.6 Penetrations and Miscellaneous Openings 
in Floor13 and smoke Barriers. 
8.3.6.1 
Pipes, conduits. bus ducts, cables, wires, air 
ducts, pneumatic tubes and ducts, and similar 
building service equipment that pass through 
floors and smoke baniers shall be protected as 
follows: 
(1) The space between the penetrating item and 
the smoke barrier sh<>ll meet one of the following 
conditions: 
a. It shall be filled with a material that is capable 
of maintaining the smoke resistance of the smtok•al 
barrier. 
b. It shall be protected by an approved device 
that is designed for the specifiC purpose. 
(2) Where the penetrating item uses a sleeve to 

FORM CIV)S-2:~87(02-99) Pt~vious Versions Obsolete. 
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2. The hole in the door to roo.m 164 was 
patched with a brass plate as seen in 

. pictures Exhibit 4. The hospital 
performs quarterly fire barrier 
inspections and will now perform 

adcliticmal inspections duri!;lg and after 
work being performed 

r hardware repiacement. 

Exhibit 4: Door penetration 
before and after fixing with 
brass plate. 
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K 104 Continued From page 9 
penetrate the smoke barrier, the sleeve shall be 
solidly set In the smoke barrier, and the space 
betNeen tile Item and the sleeve sh>;~ll meet one 
of the following conditions: 
a. It shall be filled with a material that is capable 
of maintaining the smoke resistance of the smoke 
ba,rrier. 
b. It shall be protected by an approved device 
that is designed for the specific purpose. 
(3) Where designs take transmission of vibration 
into consideration, any vibration Isolation shall 
meet one of the following conditions: 
a. It shall be made on either side of the smoke 
b<~rrier. 
b. It shall be made by an approved device that 
is designed for the specific purpose 
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3. The hole In room 182 was filled with 
Roxul Sofe n sound Insulation Fire Wool 
as seen in pictures Exhibit 5. The 
hospital performs qu<Jrterly fire barrier 
inspections and will now perform 
additional inspections during remodel 
work being performed by contractors 

Exhibit 5: 2"Penetration 

through ceiling in room 183. 

Before and after being filled 

with fire barrier insulation. 
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B 000 16.03.14 lnilial Comments 

The hospital is a single story structure with a 
partial basement; Is of at least Type V(lll) 
construction; and, is protected throughout by a 
complete automatic fire extinguiShing system. A 
complete renovation of the existing building and a 
major add!Uon was completed in August of 1996_ 
Additional fire safety features include a fire alarm 
system with smoke detection in each patient 
room, common areas, and at some barrier 
partiuon door assemblies; portable fire 
extinguishers throughout; a smoke barrier partitio 
(i.e., two smoke compartments) on the rnain floor; 
and, an essential electrical system (i.e., diesel 
powered generator). !here are a total of four (4) 
exits to grade from the first (i.e., main) floor and 
two (2) exits directly to grade from the rmn-pa\ient 
use basement level. A medical office clinic is 
attached to the west end of the hospital and is 
separated from the hospital by a two (2) hour 
rated wall assembly with a pair of one and one 
hall (I, e., 1112) hour rated door assemblies in the 
common opening between the hospital and clinic. 

The following deficiencies were cited during the 
annual firenife safety survey conducted on Aplil 
30, 2015. lhe facility was surveyed underthe 
LIFE SAFETY CODE, 2000 Edition, Existing 
Health care occupancy, in accordance with 42 
CFR 485.623 and IDAPA 16.03.14 Rules and 
Minimum Standards for Hospitals In Idaho. 

The survey was conducted by: 

Nathan Elkins 
Health Facility Surveyor 
Fire Life Safety & Construction 

BOOO 
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88161 Conflnued !"rom P<Jge 1 BB161 

BS161 16.03.14.5·10 Fire end Life Safety Standards 88161 

Buildings on the premises used as a hospital 
shall meet all the requirements of local, state, 
and nation~:~! <XJdes concerning fire and life safety 
that are applicable to hosp~als. 
General Requirements. General requirements for 
the fire and life safety standards for a hospital 
are that: 
The hosp!tal:shall be structurally sound and shall 
be maintained and equipped to assure the safety 
of patients. employees. and the public. 
On the premises Of ell hospitals where natural or 
man-made hazatds ere present. suit<~ble fences, 
guards, and railings shall be provided to protect 
patients, employees, <Jnd the public. 

This RULE: Is not met as evidenced by: 
Refer to the following Federal tags on CMS 2567: 

1.) K062 Sprinkler Systems 
2.) K076 Med Gas Storage 
3.) K01 04 Penetrations 

If deficiencies are <:ited, an approved plan of couection IS reqvisrte to ctlnt1nued progrwn P9rtic;;ipabOtL 
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